PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3537758

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	/ DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
AMIN SALKHI			01/01/2003	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name:	SIRF T	SIRF TECHNOLOGY, INC.		
Street Address:	148 EA	148 EAST BROKAW ROAD		
City:	SAN JO	SAN JOSE		
State/Country:	CALIFO	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	95112			
Property Typ Patent Number:		Number 7317418		
Patent Number:				
Patent Number:				
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: Correspondence with	E DATA Il be sent to			
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: Correspondence win using a fax number, Email:	E DATA Il be sent to if provideo	7317418 <i>o the e-mail address first; if that is u</i> <i>d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> btwalker@qualcomm.com		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: Correspondence win using a fax number, Email: Correspondent Nam	E DATA Il be sent to if provideo ne:	7317418 <i>The e-mail address first; if that is u</i> <i>t, if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> btwalker@qualcomm.com QUALCOMM INCORPORATED		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: Correspondence with using a fax number, Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	E DATA Il be sent to if provideo ne:	7317418 D the e-mail address first; if that is u d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s btwalker@qualcomm.com QUALCOMM INCORPORATED 5775 MOREHOUSE DRIVE		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: Correspondence win using a fax number, Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	E DATA Il be sent to if provideo ne:	7317418 <i>o the e-mail address first; if that is u</i> <i>d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> btwalker@qualcomm.com QUALCOMM INCORPORATED 5775 MOREHOUSE DRIVE SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92121		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: Correspondence win using a fax number, Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	E DATA Il be sent to if provideo ne:	7317418 D the e-mail address first; if that is u d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s btwalker@qualcomm.com QUALCOMM INCORPORATED 5775 MOREHOUSE DRIVE SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92121 BRETT T. WALKER		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: Correspondence win using a fax number, Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE:	E DATA Il be sent to if provideo ne:	7317418 D the e-mail address first; if that is u d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s btwalker@qualcomm.com QUALCOMM INCORPORATED 5775 MOREHOUSE DRIVE SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92121 BRETT T. WALKER /Brett T. Walker/		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence win using a fax number, Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	E DATA Il be sent to if provideo ne: R:	7317418 D the e-mail address first; if that is u d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s btwalker@qualcomm.com QUALCOMM INCORPORATED 5775 MOREHOUSE DRIVE SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92121 BRETT T. WALKER		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: <i>Correspondence win</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3	E DATA Il be sent to if provideo ne: R:	7317418 D the e-mail address first; if that is used; b that is unsuccessful, it will be some btwalker@qualcomm.com QUALCOMM INCORPORATED 5775 MOREHOUSE DRIVE SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92121 BRETT T. WALKER /Brett T. Walker/ 09/22/2015		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence win using a fax number, Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	E DATA Il be sent to if provideo ne: R: nent#page1	7317418 D the e-mail address first; if that is u d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s btwalker@qualcomm.com QUALCOMM INCORPORATED 5775 MOREHOUSE DRIVE SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92121 BRETT T. WALKER /Brett T. Walker/ 09/22/2015 .tif		

Docket No. 51929-1210 Page 1 of 3 (Patent Assignment)

ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, the following parties:

<u>Name</u>

<u>Address</u>

Amin Salkhi

34354 Vieste Terrace, Fremont, California, 94555

hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, has/have invented certain new and useful improvements ("invention(s)") as described and set forth in the below-identified utility application for United States Letters Patent entitled:

GLOBAL POSITIONING APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR USING A TEMPERATURE COMPENSATED OSCILLATOR TO PERFORM A POSITION FIX,

which was:

 \boxtimes

executed on even date herewith,

- filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (USPTO) on October 2, 2002, and assigned Serial No. 10/263,333, and
- further described in U.S. Provisional application entitled "Reducing Time to First Fix in GPS Systems Using Temperature Compensated Real Time Clock," filed with the USPTO on October 2, 2001, and assigned Serial No. 60/326,898.

WHEREAS, SIRF Technology, Inc., having a place of business at 148 East Brokaw Road, San Jose, CA, 95112, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR'S interest in and to said invention(s), said utility application, said provisional application, and any U.S. and foreign patents which are related to the same.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNOR, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred and does hereby sell, assign and



Docket No. 51929-1210 Page 2 of 3 (Patent Assignment)

transfer unto ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE'S successors and assigns, (a) the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to said invention(s), said utility application, and said provisional application and all the rights and privileges in any application and under any and all patents that may be granted in the U.S. for said inventions, including all corresponding provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reissue, and reexamination applications; and (b) the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention(s), said utility application, and said provisional application for all countries foreign to the U.S., including all rights of priority arising from them, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including patents, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the U.S. for them.

ASSIGNOR authorizes ASSIGNEE to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the U.S., and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from ASSIGNOR, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

ASSIGNOR hereby consents that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of ASSIGNEE to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, said utility application, or said provisional application and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

ASSIGNOR requests that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to ASSIGNEE in the U.S. and to ASSIGNEE in all countries foreign to the U.S., or to such nominee as ASSIGNEE may designate.

ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees that, when requested, ASSIGNOR shall, without charge to ASSIGNEE but at ASSIGNEE'S expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable, or convenient in connection with the patent applications, patents, or other forms of protection of said invention(s), and for the defense and protection thereof if challenged in the court of law.

ASSIGNOR authorizes ASSIGNEE or its agents to insert, on ASSIGNOR's behalf, the filing date and/or serial number above pertaining to the utility application and/or the provisional application, if not known as of the date of execution of this document.



Docket No. 51929-1210 Page 3 of 3 (Patent Assignment)

1/1/03 Date:

Witness Banatshell & Saltin

Amin Salkhi

ness FATEMH. H. Haghighi Witness

PATENT REEL: 013022ERRAME: 0839 REEL: 036627 FRAME: 0210

Date: 1/1/03

REC

111/03

Date:

SG&C LLP

Before me personally came Amin Salkhi to me known to be the individual described above

and who executed the foregoing instrument, or acknowledged execution of the same .:

408-236-6641